

Date: October 16, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Dept. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Ref: NSE Symbol - MVGJL

Ref: Scrip Code. 543995

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 for the Second quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2023.

With reference to the cited subject above, we are enclosing herewith the certificate dated October 07, 2023, issued by **M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited**, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Second quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023.*

Kindly take the above information on your record

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Manoj Vaibhav Gems N Jewellers Limited

Bandari Shiva Krishna

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

*The date of listing of equity shares of the Company on Stock Exchanges is October 3, 2023.

MANOJ VAIBHAV GEMS 'N' JEWELLERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: #47-15-8, V Square, Zone-A, Opp: TSR Complex, Station Road, Dwarakanagar, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India, 530016. Corporate Office: # 47-10-19, 2nd Lane, Dwarakanagar, Visakhapatnam - 530 016, Andhra Pradesh, India. © +91 891 663 7777 E mail: info@vaibhavjewellers.in; @www.vaibhavjewellers.com CIN: U55101AP1989PLC009734





Date: 07/10/2023

Τo,

MANOJ VAIBHAV GEMS N JEWELLERS LTD 7A-9-21, MAIN BAZAR ELURU, ANDHRA PRADESH 534001

Sub: <u>Non applicability of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30th September 2023.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30th September 2023.

we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization; during the quarter ended on 30th September 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the certificate on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Authorised Signatory

306, Right Wing, Amrutha Ville, Opp. Yashoda Hospital, Somajiguda, Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad-500082Tel: 91-40-2337 4967,23370295 Fax: 91-40-23370295 E-mail: bsshyd@bigshareonline.com